v | Department of Adminlstration
£ { Purchasing Divislon

Iae 71| 2019 Washington Strest East
2=/ | Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Dafe: 2015-04-09

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER
MUST EAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES AND SHIPF‘ING PAPERS
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO
THE BU YER.

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 FUELTW14C

Procurement Folder: 180

Document Name: Change Order #2 - FUELTW14C

Reason for Modifleation:

Document Description: FUEL BY TANK WAGON

Chan%' e Order #2 - To renew the contract for one (1}
o

year. chanlgaes made to Terms and Conditions
Pracurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End) ) pricing, and atiached documentation. Effsctive 4/1/15.
Buyer Name: Stephanie L Gale
Telephone: (304) 558-7023
Email: stephanie.l.gale@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date: 2015-04-01

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2016-02-31

VENDH f;’

BRUCETON PETROLEUM CO INC
1768 MILEGROUND RD

MORGANTOWN WV 26505

us
Vendor Contact Phone: (899) 999-5999

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

Extension:

Requestor Name: Frank Whittaker
Requestor Phons: (304) 558-2316
Requestor Email: frank.m,whittaker@wv.gov

ALL STATE AGENCIES

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE |ELEC

No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999

us us
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GE L APPROVAL AS T ENGUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
SIGNED BY: Mike Sheets |SIGNED BYy NQZ( SIGNED BY:
DATE: 2015-04-06 DATE: DATE:

IC SIGNATURE ON FILE s‘y

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Apr09,2015  Qrder Number: FUELTW14G

Page: FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14

(/%\



Extended Description:

Changs Order #2 - To renew the contract for one (1) year. No changes made to Terms and Conditions,
Chagi%a Order #1 - to change the variable tax

pricing, and attached documentation. Effective 4/1/15.
rate companent of the motor fus! excise tax from $0.152 per gallon to $0.141 per gallon. (Section 5.3 Taxes of

SpecHications), per attached documentation. This change is effective January 1, 2015.
FUEL BY TANK WAGON

Line Commodify Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unlt Price

1 15101505 LS $0.000000
Description: Diesel fuel
Extended Description:

Total Order Amount Open End |

Date Prinfed: Apr08, 2015  Order Number: FUELTW14C Page: 2 FORMID : WY_PRC_CMA_0D1 8/14



Rece ived War § 2015 02:27pm

83/85/2615 15:99 3842916984 BFS COMPANIES PAGE ©1/83
¥¥ PURCHASING DIVISION Fax 204-558-§078 Mar 4 2015 01:2dpm  POD2/D04
March 4, 2015

Mr. Michael A. Groves, Director of Qperations
Bruceton Petroleum Ca INC

1769 Milegraund Road

Morgantown, WV 26505

Fax: 304-291-E984

RE: FueMW14C Contract Renewal

Dear Mr, Groves:

The State of West Virginia is offering to renew subject contract under the same renns, conditions and
pricing as contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders. The renewal dates
are 4/1/2015 to 3/31/2D16. If your company agrees to this renewal, please sing below and return the
original to my attention by COB 3/6/2015. Attached is a copy of the Purchuasing Affidavit which requires
signature, date and notary In order to process the renewal.

We are also requesting that you verify your contact and registration information on the new Vendor Self
Service portal. This can be found by going to www.WVoasis.gov and cllcking on the Vendor Self Servica
link. From here you can correct and update your account infarmation.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.
Best Regards,
Stephanie Gale, M.A., Buyer

West Virginia State Purchasing Division
#: 304-558-8801

stephanie |.gale@®ww.gov

Attachments: Page two (2) for signature, Purchasing Affidavit



Recelved Mar 5 2015 02:27om
93/65/2015 15:89 3942916984 ) BFS COMPANIES PAGE 92/83
¥y PURCHASING DIVIS|ON Fax 304-558-6026 Nar 4 2015 01:24pm  POD3/D04

Please complete and return.

We agree to renew the controct (FuelTW14C) for the period us stated obove under the same terms ond
conditions in the originel purchose order and any authorized change orders thereto,

["]lylv\.nr A . C,row%J J)U:e-c-'{"ﬁr- o £ O,Qa_ra’l(tc:hd

Name Title ©

z/s‘/f S

Sighature ' 7 Date




Received Mar 5 2016 02:27pm

H BFS COMPANIES PAGE 83/83
83/85/2915 15:@89 3842816984 WY FURLIMS NG RIVISIUN Fax 304-558-6026 Nar 4 2015 01:24pp POD4/004

Fus/ TW /Y

RFQ No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINJA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MAMNDATE: Undar W, Va, Code §5A-3-10a, na contract or rapews! of any conlract may be awardad hy the state or any
of itu polftical subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when tha vendor ar prospective vendor or a releted pa
ta the vendor or prospective vendor ia a debtor and: (1) the debt owad Is an amourt greater thar one thousend dollars in
the aggregate; or (2) the deblor is in employer defauft,

EXGEPTION: Tha prohibition listed above does not, apply where a vendor hes contested any tax administared pursuant lo
chapter eleven of the W, Va, Cede, workers’ compensation premium, parmit fee or anvirenmental fus or assessment and
the matter has not bacome final or where the vendor has sntered into a payment plan or agreement and the vandor ig not
in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreemant,

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any nasessment, premium, penalty, fine. tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of ity
political subdiviaionms because of g Judgment, fine. permi violetion, lcensa assessment, defaulted workers'
compensation premium, panatty or other assassment presantly delinquent or due and required to be pald fo the stats
or any of its political subdivisions, Including any interact or additional penalties accrued thereon,

"Employer defact” means having an outetanding balance or fiability o the old fund or to the uninsured employers’
fund or belng In policy default, as dafined in W. Va. Cbde § 23-2c-2, failure to maintaln mandatory workers'
compensetion covarage, or fallure to fully meet its abligations ae a warkers' compensgation seff-nsurad ermployer, An
emplayeris not in employer default if it has entered into a fepayment agreement with tha Insurance Commigsioner
and remains In compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporatlon, partnership, association, imiteg liahility cormpany
or sny ather form or bueiness asseclation ar othor snuty whatsoever, relater to any vendor by bloed, marriage,
ownership or acntract throwgh which the party has & relatianshlp of cwnership or othar interest with the vendor 5¢ that
the pery wili actually or by affect receive or contol a portion of the banefit, profit or other conslderation fram

performance of & vendor contract with the party raceiving an amount that meets or exceed five percant of the total
contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By wigning this form, the vendor's authorized tigner affirms and reknowledges under penalty of
law for false ewaaring (W, Va, Coda §61-5-2) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a dapt 25 defined
above and that neither vendor nor any related party are jn employer default s definad above, unless the dabt or
emplayer default s parmittod undar tha axcaption above,

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Mame: Emcgﬁ f\\_ﬂtﬂh‘ﬂ [ ny C o _I’Ju <.
Authorized Signaturm; 4-&.1&1:4_? /ﬂ /’__@.Db—q Date: -Z}/ 5: [f s~

stteof_ \A |/ .
Cnunlyofm!vﬂbug‘q (ten  tomits

—
Taken, gubscribed, &nd sworn to bafora me this ﬂﬁday of m "'“/t\_.. 20/ 9.

My Commission explies Qebso 1y , 2027,

NOTARY PUBLIC M.L_ A‘ppf)ﬁ
s

Fureheding AMdavi (Revwsod 0T1/2012)

OFFICIPL "“;\!L,
et TN

B PO

BRU 53 { D34 PARRL SLIVIGE, NG,
1757 MILEGRUND [10AR
MOAGANTOWN, WV 26208

cammilsslon crpires Gotobar 14. 2033




